03-27-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 1594 SHEET (Rev. 6-93) PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101649492 . the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commi: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2.9.01 J.P.D., Inc. Joy Power Products, Inc. 501 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19809 Association П Individual(s) MAR - 9 2001Individual(s) citizenship Limited Partnership General Partnership []Association [][x] Corporation - Pennsylvania General Partnership Π Other Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Other [] 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Yes [x] No representative designation is attached: Merger [X] Assignment (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Security Agreement []Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: February 25, 1993 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 265,768 155,972 00000193 265768 03/26/2001 GTON11 255,506 154.038 40.00 OP 1 FC:481 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 75.00 NP 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: 4 concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$115.00 Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza [X] Enclosed New York. New York 10004-1482 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (212) 837-6550 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Certificate No.: EK840388894US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Constal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 03/08/2001 (Date of Deposit). Elaine S. Parker

530593 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

This Trademark Assignment is made on the 25th day of February, 1993, between JOY POWER PRODUCTS, INC., having its principal office at 1550 Lehigh Drive, Easton Pennsylvania 18042 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and J.P.D., INC., having its principal office at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19809 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"), along with the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

whereas, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade names Ecolaire Heat Transfer and Mosser Damper (hereinafter "the Trade Names"), along with the goodwill developed through the use of the Trade Names;

whereas, Assignor and Assignee by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the assignment of the Marks and the Trade Names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and

гдал пняап яян **₮₽₽₽₽₩₽₽**₩ 6334 **REEL:** 002258 FRAME: 0021

interest in and to the Marks and the Trade Names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations issued therefor and the Trade Names.

JOY POWER PRODUCTS, INC.

Name 27

Title.

Q:\PUBLIC\BUCK5646\24253.1

state of Ennsylvania ss:

on this 26th day of Filmany, 1993, before me personally appeared Afrect Planty on me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

Notarial Sezil

¡Xane M. Willames, Notary Public

Philadelphia Philadelphia County

My Commission Ecology Feb. 26, 1904

Marriss, Permissional Association of Notaria

Q:\PUBLIC\BUCK5646\24253.1

@T/S@'d 69Z9LE8ZTZT (